FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	04-18-2	POOPDocke	t No.: 101621-6	
(Rev 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	102059	778	- -	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and Trademarks;	Please record the attached	Original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Kokichi Hanaoka	1/2/02	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
	than	Name: Mikuni Corpora	ation C	
		Address: 13-11, Sotoka	nda 6-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No		114	
3. Nature of conveyance:			20 1 0	
☐ Merg	ner.		<u>U</u>	
☐ Other	nge of Name	City: Tokyo	State/Prov.:	
- Other		Country: Japan	ZIP: 101-0021	
Execution Date: March 25, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) 🛛 Yes 🗆 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			The second secon	
If this document is being filed together with a		the execution data of the		
_	application, t		March 25, 2002	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	/	
			9114603	
А	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Bruce S.Londa		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,531		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus P.A.		credited or debited to deposit account		
220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
04/18/2002 GTON11 00000008 141263 10114603		8. Deposit account number:		
O1 FC:581 40.00 CH City: New York State/Prov	/.: NY	14-1263		
Country: USA ZIP: 1001	7	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document.	oregoing il formati	ion is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy April 2, 2002	
Bruce S. Londa	101/	Signature	April 2, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Total number	r of pages including co	Signature Signature System Sheet, attachments, and	34	
		outred cover sheet information to:		

Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet Patents Only

Additional Sheet

Additional name and address for Receiving Party

Name:

Kokichi Hanaoka

Address:

1041-2, Oaza-Ueda, Ueda-shi

City:

Nagano Japan

Country: Zip:

386-0001

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

nventor(s)
ull names

Kokichi HANAOKA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

- 1) MIKUNI CORPORATION
 - 13-11, Sotokanda 6-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan

Assignee Name and Address

2) Kokichi HANAOKA 1041-2, Oaza-Ueda, Ueda-shi, Nagano 386-0001 Japan

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

litle of

Aqueous Electrolyzed Solution of Ascorbyl Glucosamine and Preparation Process Therefor

which application was

	a) executed by the undersigned on the 25th day of	March	, 2002
Complete ither	b) filed on theday of, 19_	, Serial No	
a), (b) or (c)	c) filed in the form of an International Application which	ch designated the U	Inited States of
	America under number	on the	day of
	. 19		

including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0472

maintaining proper patent protection. Nagano)ate Signed at this _day of ____ March 25 2002 INVENTOR(S): nventor(s) ull Haracka Kokichi Signature(s) HANAOKA Kokichi Vitnesses' WITNESSES: ull lignatures

RECORDED: 04/02/2002

possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and

PATENT REEL: 012791 FRAME: 0473